

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7809/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2012 in RFA No.108/2012 and order dated 08/02/2013 in RP No. 21 of 2013 in RFA No.108/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DAYA KISHAN GOEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER GOEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, advocate waives service for respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

Notice shall be issued to unrepresented respondents only.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent Nos. 1 and
2 within eight weeks.Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner
within two weeks therefrom.In the meanwhile, the execution of the impugned decree
shall remain stayed.|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|