

Listed on 21.10.2013
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 81

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 17976-17977/2013

Daya Kishan Goel
Ramesh Chander Goel & Ors.

VERSUS

Petitioner
Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 16.9.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that the rejoinder has already been filed. Await return of notice of respondent Nos.3-5.

List the matter on 21.10.2013."

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been represented by Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 but he has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2 so far. Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit. Service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 is still awaited.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR