

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17976-17977/2013

DAYA KISHAN GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.2. Time, as prayed for, is given to him, as last chance.

Fresh steps for the service of the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner, who shall be directed to do so within a week's time.

List again on 17.1.2014.

		(M.K. HANJURA)
		REGISTRAR