

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).17976-17977/2013

DAYA KISHAN GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER GOEL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of  
dates, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. GROUNDS, permission to file additional  
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioner and the  
learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present.

The Learned counsel for the appearing Respondents  
has stated that the respondent No.1 has already filed the  
counter affidavit and the respondent No. 2 adopts the same in  
reply to the pleadings of the petitioner. This is taken on  
record.

Await the return of the service of notice already  
issued to the respondent Nos. 3 and 4.  
List again on 30.7.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar