

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s). 17976-17977/2013

DAYA KISHAN GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file addl. grounds and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.  
  
Ms. Ananta Prasad Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit. The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 has already on 9.10.2014 stated that he does not need to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 has stated that the name of the Id. Counsel for the respondent No.4 has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG