

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
17976-17977/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2012
in RFA No. 108/2012,08/02/2013 in RV No. 21/2013 in RFA No.
108/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DAYA KISHAN GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file addl. grounds and permission to file synopsis
and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

List these matters after three weeks on a non

miscellaneous day.

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2015.01.28

16:57:31 IST

Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master