

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17976-17977/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2012 in RFA No. 108/2012 08/02/2013 in RFA No. 108/2012 08/02/2013 in RV No. 21/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DAYA KISHAN GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Post for hearing on 26.04.2017 at the top of the list.

Interim order granted on 06.05.2013 shall continue to operate until further orders.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR