

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3293-3294/2017

DAYA KISHAN GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant,  
list these matters next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR