

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3293-3294/2017

DAYA KISHAN GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER GOEL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR  
Mr. M.B. Shirsat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last chance, the matter is adjourned by two weeks at the request of learned counsel for the appellant.

It is made clear that no further adjournment should be granted at the request of appellant on any grounds.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER